Recardins aoolication fee for the o t of Assistant Professor/Librarian.

Ref: Gow. letter No. AHE.49/2022/6, dated 24-02-2022.

_Sir,

With reference to Govt. letter on the subject quoted above, I would like to state that
Govt. of Assam, HiBher Education Department is pleased to approve the uniform amount of
Rs. 1500/- (Rupees One Thousand and Five Hundred) only as application fees for all the candidates

for each college applying for the post of Assistant Professor/Librarian. The colleges who have

already collected application fees more than Rs. 1500/- from the candidate are requested to refund
the excess amount to the concerned applicant.